ING DECISIONS ON OCTOBER 30, 2007, NOVEM-
BER 8, 2007. WRITTEN ORDER ISSUED DECEM-
BER 13, 2007.

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Elia Germani, Chairman

Robert B. Holbrook, Commissioner

____________________

*Mary E. Bray, Commissioner

* Commissioner Bray dissented from the majority, in-
dicating that while she agreed in principle with the reas-
oning provided by the majority, she did not believe a
basis existed for treating Providence Water differently
from Newport Water Department absent a determination
in the generic docket.

NOTICE OF RIGHT OF APPEAL: PURSUANT TO
R.I.G.L. § 39-5-1, ANY PERSON AGGRIEVED BY A

2007 WL 4476140 (R.I.P.U.C.) Page 41

© 2011 Thomson Reuters. No Claim to Orig. US Gov. Works. Page 41 of 449

http://www.westlaw.com/Find/Default.wl?rs=dfa1.0&vr=2.0&DB=1000038&DocName=RISTS39-5-1&FindType=L

DECISION OR ORDER OF THE COMMISSION
MAY, WITHIN SEVEN (7) DAYS FROM THE DATE
OF THE DECISION OR ORDER, PETITION THE SU-
PREME COURT FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
REVIEW THE LEGALITY AND REASONABLE-
NESS OF THE DECISION OR ORDER.

Appendix A

Providence Water Supply Board Docket 3832 - Cost of
Service

PWSB Position Commission Adjustments Proforma Cost of Service

Revenues

Retail Water Sales $ 30,026,250 $ 30,026,250

Wholesale Water Sales 13,180,648 13,180,648

Retail Service Charges 3,914,325 3,914,325

Private Fire Service 1,266,618 1,266,618

Public Fire Service 1,516,984 1,516,984

Miscellaneous Income 1,245,739 1,245,739

Total Revenues $ 51,150,564 $ 51,150,564

Expenses

Operation and Mainten-
ance

$ 26,866,182 $ (246,080) $ 26,620,102

Insurancea1 2,967,655 2,967,655

Chemical & Sludgea1 3,132,565 3,132,565

City Service Expenses 1,240,355 (401,188) 839,167

Property Taxes 5,843,681 5,843,681

Capital Labor (984,719) - (984,719)

Total Operating Expenses $ 39,065,719 $ (647,268) $ 38,418,451

Capital Funds

Capital Improvement Fund
a1

$ 2,450,000 $ 2,450,000

Western Cranston Funda1 62,069 62,069

Infrastructure Replacement
a1

13,900,000 13,900,000

Meter Replacementa1 1,000,000 1,000,000

Equipment Replacementa1 600,000 600,000

Total Capital Funds $ 18,012,069 $ 18,012,069

Total Expenses $ 57,077,788 $ (647,268) $ 56,430,520

Net Operating Reserve $ 1,674,961 $ (1,123,113) $ 551,848

Revenue Reservea1 - 1,103,696 1,103,696

2007 WL 4476140 (R.I.P.U.C.) Page 42

© 2011 Thomson Reuters. No Claim to Orig. US Gov. Works. Page 42 of 449

Total Cost of Service $ 58,752,749 $ (666,685) $ 58,086,064

Rate Year Revenues at
Present Rates

51,150,564

Revenue Increase $ 6,935,500

a1. Restricted Funding Account

Appendix B

Providence Water Supply Board Docket 3832 Cost of
Service Adjustments

Increase / (Decrease) In Amounts

Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Disallowance of amount to pay prior years' retirees'
health care costs

$ (248,180)

Increase in O & M expense for conservation notice 2,100

Total Operation and Maintenance Expense Adjustment $ (246,080)

City Service Expenses $ (401,188)

Net Operating / Revenue Reserves

Reduction in Net Operating Reserve to 1% level $ (1,123,113)